

31 Bail Matters 647/2026 STATE Vs. VIJAY JINDAL 63/2026
(Ashok Vihar)

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Nitish Sharma for applicant/
accused.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Vikram Aggarwal for complainant
through VC.
Complainant in person.
IO ASI Rakesh Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for arguments.

Ld. Counsel for complainant seeks adjournment
stating that he could not appear physically today.

Heard. Adjournment is granted for today only.

At request, put up for arguments on **08.06.2026**. **IO**
shall remain present on NDOH. Interim order to continue till
NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/01.06.2026