

30 Bail Matters 1266/2026 VIKAS Vs. STATE 0038/2026
(Kanjhawala)

22.07.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Akshay for applicant/ accused.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Parashar for complainant.
IO Insp. Rakesh Kumar is present.

SI Umer has sent a written request for exemption from personal appearance due to his appearance before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Request is allowed for today only.

At request, IO SI Umer be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for arguments on **28.07.2026**. IO Insp. **Rakesh Kumar shall remain present on NDOH.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/22.07.2026