

29 Bail Matters 1266/2026 VIKAS Vs. STATE 0038/2026
(Kanjhawala)

28.07.2026

One of the regular PAs is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Akshay for applicant/ accused.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Gagan Bhatnagar for complainant.
IO SI Umer is present and IO Insp. Rakesh Kumar
are present.

Arguments heard at length.

Put up for orders on **01.08.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/28.07.2026