

**31 Bail Matters 1266/2026
VIKAS VS. STATE
FIR NO. 0038/2026
PS KANJHAWALA**

03.08.2026

One of the regular Stenographers is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Akshay, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
Sh. Rahul Prashar and Sh. Aftab, Ld. Counsels for complainant.

Matter is listed for orders.

No time left today for orders as lengthy arguments were heard in Criminal Appeal No. 25/2025.

Put up for orders on **05.08.2026**.

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/03.08.2026**